TE 7
Operating instructions en
Mode d’emploi fr
Manual de instrucciones es
Manual de instruções pt
Printed: 08.07.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5071114 / 000 / 01
1
This Product is Certified

insulated
Location of identification data on the power tool
The type designation can be found on the type identifica-
tion plate and the serial number on the side of the motor
housing. Make a note of this data in your operating in-
structions and always refer to it when making an enquiry
to your Hilti representative or service department.
Type:
Generation: 02
Serial no.:
2 Description
2.1 Use of the product as directed
The power tool is an electrically-powered rotary hammer with pneumatic hammering mechanism.
The power tools are designed for drilling in concrete, masonry, gypsum board (drywall), wood, plastic and metal.
Working on materials hazardous to the health (e.g. asbestos) is not permissible.
The power tool is designed for professional use. The power tool may be operated, serviced and repaired only by
authorized, trained personnel. This personnel must be informed of any special hazards that may be encountered.
The power tool and its ancillary equipment may present hazards when used incorrectly by untrained personnel or
when used not as directed.
The working environment may be as follows: construction site, workshop, renovation, conversion or new construction.
The power tool may be operated only when connected to a power supply providing a voltage and frequency in
compliance with the information given on its type identification plate.
Changes or modifications to the power tool are not permissible.
To avoid the risk of injury, use only genuine Hilti accessories and insert tools.
Observe the information printed in the operating instructions concerning operation, care and maintenance.
2.2 Chuck
TE‑C CLICK chuck
2.3 Switches
Speed control switch for smooth starting.
Function selector switch:
Drilling without hammering
Hammer drilling
en
2
Printed: 08.07.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5071114 / 000 / 01
Forward / reverse switch (optional)
2.4 Grips
Vibration-absorbing, pivotable side handle with depth gauge
Vibration-absorbing grip
2.5 Protective feature
Mechanical slip clutch
2.6 Lubrication
Permanent lubrication (grease)
2.7 Items supplied as standard
1 Power tool
1 TE‑C CLICK chuck
1 Side handle with depth gauge
1 Operating instructions
1 Hilti toolbox
1 Cleaning cloth
1 Grease
2.8 Using extension cords
Use only extension cords of a type approved for the application and with conductors of adequate cross section. The
power tool may otherwise loose performance and the extension cord may overheat. Check the extension cord for
damage at regular intervals. Replace damaged extension cords.
Recommended minimum conductor cross section and max. cable lengths
Conductor cross section AWG16 AWG14 AWG12
Mains voltage 120 V 75 ft 125 ft 225 ft
2.9 Using extension cords outdoors
When working outdoors, use only extension cords that are approved and correspondingly marked for this application.
2.10 Using a generator or transformer
This power tool may be powered by a generator or transformer which fulfills the following conditions: The unit must
provide a power output in watts of at least twice the value printed on the type identification plate on the power tool.